land in Certificate of Title Volume LR3042 Folio 287, shown in yellow on the Plan 

in the attached plan.  

Item 5: Term 

Five (5) years commencing 1 March 2017 and expiring on 28 February 2022 

Item 6: Options 

Five (5) years commencing 1 March 2022 and expiring on 28 February 2027 

Item 7: Rent 

Eight Thousand and One Hundred Dollars ($8,100) exclusive of GST payable 

monthly in advance, commencing on the Commencement Date.  

Item 8: Rent Review Dates 

Each anniversary of the Commencement Date during the Term and the Further 

Terms to CPI, except for every 5th anniversary which shall be based on market